

SC 369/2021
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM & ANR.
FIR No. 177 /2021
PS (New Usman Pur)

07.02.2022

Proceedings are conducted through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.
Accused Naseem @ Waseem appeared on bail
through V/C with Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel.
Accused Asif is absent.

Report received from the Jail Superintendent, in
which, it is stated that accused Asif is on bail in this case.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for co-accused that
accused Asif is in J/C in PS Khajuri Khas, however, no
particulars have been furnished.

Let particulars of the case, in which accused Asif is
in J/C, be furnished by the next date of hearing.

Put up on 15.03.2022 for further proceedings /
consideration on charge.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N.E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.02.2022