

SC 369/2021
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM & ANR.
FIR No. 177 /2021
PS (New Usman Pur)

16.08.2022

Present: Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Additional P.P. for the State.

Both accused are present on bail.

FSL report has not been filed.

Let IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 27.10.2022 for filing FSL report and arguments on charge.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/16.08.2022