

SC 369/2021
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM & ANR.
FIR No. 177 /2021
PS (New Usman Pur)

27.10.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Additional P.P. (Substitute) for the State.
Accused Naseem @ Waseem is present on bail with
Sh. Manish Garg, Ld. Counsel.
Accused Asif @ Kasib is absent.
IO SI Deval is present in person.

Accused Asif @ Kasib is absent despite repeated calls since morning. His bail bond is forfeited to the State.

Issue NBWs against the accused Asif @ Kasib and notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C.

FSL report has not been filed. IO has submitted that he has been transferred from PS New Usman Pur.

SHO, PS New Usmanpur is directed to depute some person, in order to collect the FSL report, and file the same, before the Court.

Put up for filing of FSL report and arguments on charge on **22.12.2022.**

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/27.10.2022