

SC NO.369/2021  
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM  
FIR No.177 /2021 (New UsmanPur)

09.06.2023

Present: None for the State.

Accused Naseem is on court bail.

Accused Asif is absent.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for accused Asif.

Ms. Meenakshi wife of accused Asif is present.

An application for exemption on behalf of accused Asif is moved on the ground that accused Asif has been operated upon in RML hospital, and, hence, cannot appear. Exemption allowed.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on  
08.07.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/09.06.2023