

SC no.369/2021
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM
FIR no.177 /2021 (New Usman Pur)

05.08.2023

Present: Sh. Neeraj Madhu, Ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for the
State.

Both accused are on court bail.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for accused Asif.

Sh. Manish Garg, Advocate for accused Naseem.

Inspector Anand Yadav along with SI Ravi Poonia
in person.

Concerned IO is not present.

SHO PS New Usmanpur is absent despite service.

B/W in the sum of Rs.10,000/- be issued against
SHO PS New Usmanpur and IO SI Deval Shalkhlan for
02.09.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/05.08.2023