

SC No.369/2021
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM
FIR No.177 /2021
PS (New UsmanPur)

23.09.2023

Present: Sh. Pramod, Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.

Both accused on court bail.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for accused Asif.

IO SI Dewal is present.

FSL result has still not been received.

Notice be sent to Director FSL to examine the exhibits and submit the report for the next date.

Now to come up on 21.10.2023 for arguments on charge.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/23.09.2023