

SC no.369/2021
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM
FIR No.177/2021 (New Usman Pur)

21.10.2023

Present: Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
Both accused are absent.

FSL result not yet received.

B/Bonds of both accused forfeited. NBW of both
accused and notice under section 446 Cr.P.C to their sureties be
issued for 10.11.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/21.10.2023