

SC No.369/2021  
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM  
FIR No.177 /2021  
PS (New UsmanPur)

15.12.2023

Present: Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.  
Accused Naseem produced from JC.  
Accused Asif is on court bail with Sh. Manoj Kumar,  
Advocate.

FSL result not filed.

Now to come up on 18.01.2024 for filing of FSL result  
and consideration on charge.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/15.12.2023