

SC no.369/2021
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM
FIR no.177/2021 (New Usman Pur)

18.01.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. P. P for the State.

Accused Naseem produced from JC.

Accused Asif is on court bail.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for accused Asif.

Counsel for accused Naseem is not present.

FSL result yet not filed. IO is also not present.

Notice be sent to the Director, FSL and also to the
concerned SHO for 13.02.2024.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/18.01.2024