

SC No.369/2021  
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM  
FIR No.177 /2021  
PS (New UsmanPur)

13.02.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Chief PP for the State.  
Accused Naseem produced from JC.  
Accused Asif is on court bail.  
Sh. S.P. Gautam, Advocate for accused Asif.  
ASI Rajvir Singh from PS New Usmanpur is present.

In this case, ballistics report has been received by the police but the report with respect to the DVR yet not received. According to the FSL, the report will be ready on 28.03.2024.

Sanction under section 39 Arms Act is also to be taken. Hence, the matter is adjourned to 04.04.2024.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/13.02.2024