

SC No.369/2021
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM etc.
FIR No.177 /2021
PS (New UsmanPur)

04.04.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Naseem produced from JC.
Accused Asif not produced from JC.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for accused Asif.

Ld. Counsel for accused Asif stated that accused Asif is in custody in case FIR No.102/24, under section 356/379/34 IPC, PS Gazipur. It is prayed that production warrants be issued against accused Asif for the next date.

Accordingly, issue production warrants against accused Asif for his appearance on the next date.

Now to come up on 04.05.2024 for consideration on charge.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/04.04.2024