

SC No.369/2021
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM
FIR No.177 /2021
PS (New Usmanpur)

03.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Both accused are present on bail.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for accused Asif.

IO/SI Ravi Poonia is absent despite service.

Heard. Record perused.

Let fresh notice be issued to IO/SI Dewal Shalkhlan
along with DVR report for next date.

Now to come up on 02.08.2024 for arguments on
charge.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/03.07.2024