

SC No.369/2021  
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM etc.  
FIR No.177 /2021  
PS (New UsmanPur)

16.10.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Both accused persons on bail.

Sh. Vishal Thakur & Sh. Abishek Thakur, Advocates  
for accused Naseem @ Waseem.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for accused Asif.

IO SI Sukram Pal is present.

IO SI Sukram Pal has filed the FSL result alongwith  
supplementary chargesheet. Same is taken on record.

Copy of the same is supplied to the accused persons.

IO be also summoned for the next date.

Put up on 25.11.2024 for arguments on charge.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/16.10.2024