

SC No.369/2021
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM etc.
FIR No.177 /2021
PS (New UsmanPur)

25.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Both accused persons on bail.

Sh. Vishal Thakur, proxy counsel for Sh. Manish
Garg, Counsel for accused Naseem.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Counsel for accused Asif.

Learned Chief PP for the State submitted that FSL
result has still not been received.

Summons issued to IO SI Sukram Pal received back
with the report that he is on leave. He be summoned afresh for the
next date.

IO/SI Dewal Shalkhlan is absent. He be summoned
afresh for the next date.

Issue notice to Director FSL to expedite the
examination of exhibits and deposit the FSL result on the next
date.

Put up on 14.01.2025 for arguments on charge.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/25.11.2024