

SC no. 369/2021
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM etc.
FIR No. 177/2021
PS (New Usman Pur)
14.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Both the accused present on bail.
Sh. Vishal Thakur, Advocate for accused Naseem @
Waseem.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for accused Asif.

It is stated that since a long time, FSL report in respect of the CCTV footage has still not been received. A letter of request be sent to Director FSL, Rohini to look into the matter on priority as it is already a case of 2021 and to expedite the filing of the report.

IO SI Sukhram Pal is present.

IO SI Dewal Shalkhlan is absent.

Notice be issued to IO and SHO concerned with copy of this order to pursue the matter with FSL Rohini and to take necessary steps. In case the report is not filed, IO and SHO to appear in person.

Copy of the order be given dasti to learned Chief PP for the State.

Put up for filing of reports/arguments on charge on 21.02.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/14.01.2025