

SC No.369/2021
STATE Vs. NASEEM @ WASEEM etc.
FIR No.177/2021
PS (New UsmanPur)

21.02.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Both accused absent.

Put up at 2.00 pm.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/21.02.2025

2.26 PM

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
None of the accused present.

Issue NBWs against accused Naseem @ Waseem and Asif @ Kasif and notice to their sureties for the next date of hearing. A report has been filed by SI Sukhrampal of PS New Usmanpur and it is reported that no hard disk was deposited in this case by SI Dewal Shalkhlan in respect of CCTV footage.

Put up for 03.04.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/21.02.2025